

Village of River Forest
2025 Curb and Sidewalk Replacement

Bid Tabulation
12/11/2024

Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Schroeder & Schroeder, Inc. 7306 Central Park Skokie, IL 60076		Strada Construction Co. 1742 W. Armitage Ct. Addison, IL 60101		J Nardulli Concrete, Inc. 3517 South 60th Court Cicero, IL 60804		Davis Concrete Construction 11244 W. Manhattan-Monee Rd Monee, IL 60449		Everlast Blacktop 7N540 IL Rt. 25 Elgin, IL 60120	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	PCC Sidewalk Removal	S.F.	18,500	\$1.00	\$18,500.00	\$5.00	\$92,500.00	\$2.80	\$51,800.00	\$2.00	\$37,000.00	\$2.10	\$38,850.00
2	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	S.F.	18,500	\$9.00	\$166,500.00	\$7.50	\$138,750.00	\$11.00	\$203,500.00	\$12.50	\$231,250.00	\$12.40	\$229,400.00
3	Detectable Warning	S.F.	40	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
4	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	L.F.	125	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00
5	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type B6.12	L.F.	125	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$29.00	\$3,625.00	\$35.85	\$4,481.25	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$56.00	\$7,000.00
6	Driveway Pavement Removal	S.Y.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00
7	PCC Driveway Pavement, 6"	S.Y.	50	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$99.00	\$4,950.00	\$99.00	\$4,950.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00

As Calculated		\$198,925.00		\$242,950.00		\$268,381.25		\$285,025.00		\$287,850.00
As Read		\$198,925.00		\$242,950.00		\$268,381.25		\$285,025.00		\$287,850.00

 = denotes corrected calculation

(continued)

Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	McGill Construction LLC 21227 S. 80th Ave Frankfort, IL 60423		Nardulli Construction Company 3735 N Pontiac Ave Chicago, IL 60634		Alliance Contractors, Inc. 1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL 60098	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	PCC Sidewalk Removal	S.F.	18,500	\$2.95	\$54,575.00	\$3.75	\$69,375.00	\$2.00	\$37,000.00
2	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	S.F.	18,500	\$11.95	\$221,075.00	\$13.00	\$240,500.00	\$20.85	\$385,725.00
3	Detectable Warnings	S.F.	40	\$36.50	\$1,460.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
4	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	L.F.	125	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$1,875.00
5	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type B6.12	L.F.	125	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$145.80	\$18,225.00
6	Driveway Pavement Removal	S.Y.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
7	PCC Driveway Pavement, 6"	S.Y.	50	\$96.50	\$4,825.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$223.20	\$11,160.00

As Calculated		\$289,810.00		\$327,175.00		\$456,585.00
As Read		\$299,800.00		\$327,175.00		\$456,585.00